

TABULATION OF STREET IMPROVEMENT BIDS MASSILLON OHIO JUNE 17 1924

			Mass Construction		A. F. Wendling Co		W. A. Ulrich		Gen Asp Pvg Co							
THIRD ST.	Quantity	Unit	BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER	BIDDER
40 Concrete 4 inch Sidewalk	11000	Sq. Ft.	0.21	2310.00	.21	2310.00	.21	2310.00								
40A " " " "	500	Sq. Ft.	0.28	140.00	.25	125.00	.30	150.00								
40B Walk Foundation Complete	10	Cu. Yd.	3.00	30.00	3.50	35.00	5.00	50.00								
Total				2480.00		2470.00		2510.00								
ROSE ST.																
40 Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch	1540	Sq. Ft.	.22	338.80			.21	323.40								
40A " " " "	70	Sq. Ft.	.28	19.60			.30	21.00								
40B Walk Foundation Complete	1	Cu. Yd.	3.00	3.00			5.00	5.00								
Total				361.40				349.40								
TERRACE ST.																
40 Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch	3700	Sq. Ft.	.22	814.00			.21	777.00								
40A " " " "	200	Sq. Ft.	.28	56.00			.30	60.00								
40B Walk Foundation Complete	8	Cu. Yd.	3.00	24.00			5.00	40.00								
Total				894.00				877.00								
SIXTH ST.																
26 Excavation	3000	Cu. Yd.	.50	1500.00	.62	1860.00										
37 Manhole Castings Readjusted	3	No.	5.00	15.00	3.00	9.00										
40A Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch	9000	Sq. Ft.	.24	2160.00	.22	1980.00										
40B " " " "	1000	Sq. Ft.	.28	280.00	.26	260.00										
40C Sidewalk Foundation in Place	10	Cu. Yd.	3.00	30.00	3.50	35.00										
Total				3985.00		4144.00										
MAIN ST.																
30 Sewer, 12 inch Vit. Pipe Catch Basin Conn	20	Lin. Ft.						1.50	30.00							
32 Storm Sewer Inlets Plan B	2	No.						25.00	50.00							
31 Manhole Castings Readjusted	3	No.						5.00	15.00							
38 Sandstone Curb, Hand Dressed	335	Lin. Ft.						1.25	418.75							
42 Stone Walks Relaid	300	Sq. Ft.						.10	30.00							
40 Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch	300	Sq. Ft.						.25	75.00							
47 Repaving Class 2 Brick	340	Sq. Yd.						2.00	680.00							
48 Resurfacing Binder	390	Ton						8.50	3315.00							
48 " Asphalt Top	3900	Sq. Yd.						1.10	4290.00							
38 Granite Circle Curb Curbing	300	Lin. Ft.						3.50	1050.00							
Total									9953.75							
CHERRY ST.			John T. Stanton		Shullo Con Co.		Nickles Bros				Julius Wittman					
1A 8 inch Vit. Pipe Sewer Complete	1090	Lin. Ft.	1.35	1404.00	1.45	1508.00	1.25	1300.00			1.10	1144.00				
6A Standard Manholes on Vit. Pipe Sewer	20	Lin. Ft.	7.00	140.00	8.00	160.00	8.00	160.00			7.50	150.00				
7A 6-inch Y-branched on 8 Vit. Pipe	42	No.	1.00	42.00	1.45	60.90	.50	21.00			.50	21.00				
9A 6-inch Vit. Pipe Housing Connections	924	Lin. Ft.	.75	693.00	.95	877.80	.90	831.60			1.00	924.00				
21A Oak Wye Poles	42	No.	.25	10.50	.30	12.60	.25	10.50			.15	6.30				
21B 6" Vit. Stoppers	42	No.	.20	8.40	.10	4.20	.10	4.20			.15	6.30				
Total				2297.90		2623.50		2327.30				2251.60				
GREEN ST. PAVING			Elmer Vogt Co.													
26 Excavation	1700	Cu. Yd.	.70	1190.00				.70	1190.00							
30A 6-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer	40	Lin. Ft.	2.00	80.00				2.00	80.00							
30B 8-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer	120	Lin. Ft.	2.25	270.00				2.25	270.00							
30C 12-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer Catch Basin Conn	40	Lin. Ft.	1.50	60.00				1.50	60.00							
31 Manholes built over Vit. Pipe Sewer	40	Lin. Ft.	7.00	280.00				7.00	280.00							
32 Storm Sewer Inlets Plan B	28	No.	20.00	560.00				20.00	560.00							
31 Manhole Castings Readjusted	4	No.	2.00	8.00				2.00	8.00							
38 Sandstone Curb Hand Dressed	800	Lin. Ft.	1.25	1000.00				1.25	1000.00							
38 Old Stone Curb Reset	500	Lin. Ft.	.35	175.00				.35	175.00							
39 Concrete Pavement Headers	250	Lin. Ft.	.35	90.30				.35	90.30							
36 1/2 round Steel Reinforcing 9' lengths	15	tons	100.00	1500.00				100.00	1500.00							
36 Concrete Foundation 6 inch	6700	Sq. Yds.	1.46	9782.00				1.46	9782.00							
42 Stone Walks Relaid	200	Sq. Ft.	.10	20.00				.10	20.00							
40 Concrete Sidewalk 4 inch	200	Sq. Ft.	.25	50.00				.25	50.00							
47 Repressed Brick Pavement Granulated Slag Ash, Asphalt Filler	6700	Sq. Yd.	2.12	14204.00												
43 Sheet Asphalt Pavement	6700	Sq. Yd.	1.53	10251.00				1.50	10050.00							
46 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	6700	Sq. Yd.	1.25	8375.00				1.30	8710.00							
46A Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Seal Coat	6700	Sq. Yd.	.15	1005.00				.08	536.00							
49 1 Course Reinforced Concrete Pavement 8 in. Thick	6700	Sq. Yd.	3.00	20100.00												
47A Repaving Class 1 Brick Asp. Filler	20	Sq. Yd.	2.00	40.00				2.00	40.00							
38 Granite Circle Curb	600	Lin. Ft.	3.50	2100.00				3.50	2100.00							
36 Extra Concrete Base Class 2-2" Thick	504	Sq. Yd.	.50	252.00				.50	252.00							
Total for Conc. base Brick Paving				31661.30												
" " " " Sheet Asp. Pvg.				27708.30					27507.30							
" " " " Asp. Conc. Pvg.				26837.30					26703.30							
" Reinforced Conc. Pvg.				27775.30												
GREEN ST. STO. SEWER																
1B 12-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete	956	Lin. Ft.	1.50	1434.00	1.60	1529.60	1.50	1434.00								
1D 18-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete	80	Lin. Ft.	3.77	301.60	3.50	280.00	2.50	200.00								
1F 24-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete Double Stn.	290	Lin. Ft.	11.84	3433.60	7.50	2175.00	4.00	1160.00								
1G 20-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete Double Stn.	120	Lin. Ft.	11.31	1357.20	7.00	840.00	3.00	360.00								
1H 30-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete Double Stn.	330	Lin. Ft.	9.00	2970.00	11.50	3795.00	5.50	1815.00								
1I 33-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete Double Stn.	910	Lin. Ft.	12.00	10920.00	19.00	17290.00	9.50	8645.00								
1J 36-inch Vit. Pipe Sewer, Complete Double Stn.	440	Lin. Ft.	18.00	7920.00	19.00	8360.00	10.00	4400.00								
5A 30-inch Segmental Block Sewer Complete	330	Lin. Ft.	6.62	2184.60	10.00	3300.00	6.00	1980.00								
5B 33-inch Segmental Block Sewer Complete	910	Lin. Ft.	11.00	10010.00	19.00	17290.00	10.00	9100.00								
5C 36-inch Segmental Block Sewer Complete	440	Lin. Ft.	16.00	7040.00	19.00	8360.00	9.50	4180.00								
6A Standard Manholes on Vit. Pipe Sewer	100	Var. Ft.	7.00	700.00	8.50	850.00	6.00	600.00								
6C Standard Manholes on Brick, Concrete, Reinforced Concrete Pipe on Segmental Block Sewer	100	Var. Ft.	7.00	700.00	7.00	700.00	6.00	600.00								
18 Steeling in Place	24	M Ft. dm	50.00	1200.00	50.00	1200.00	25.00	600.00								
27 Concrete Class 3	100	Cu. Yd.	11.00	1100.00	15.00	1500.00	11.00	1100.00								
Total for Seg. Block Sewer				28761.00		37174.60		22529.00								
" " Pipe				31336.40		37819.60		20314.00								
60 Days						100 Days		55 Days								